
rWJJ!1!1JJ3f~m-*jtltz:~ 5559 Hi gh speed locksti t ch sewing machine with edge cutter 

1. m7e:7HEI.14 Arm bed components 
Ff~ 

i~i'fl1!f~ Part NO. ~fij; PartName ~1HIHE Description !J&.Ji Number 
NO. 

1 10137001 ~~)\$ Model pldte 1 
2 R03001 ~~l\$t9PH Model pldte rivet 2 
3 101Sl 2001 llHJZ3Z.:tt Bed screw stud 4 
4 300097 Fo'Wt!Z Side plate 1 
5 10322001 Fo'WtJZm Gasket 1 
6 101S11 00 1 ~~HSM3/ 1 6 " X 28 L=9 Screw SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=9 8 
7 301016 ootJZ Face plate arm 1 
8 1013102 1 jf,ji'iFI\$ CHt~jf,ji'iFI\$) Pl ate with trademark 1 
9 12822001 ootJZm Gasket 1 
10 128S 11 00 1 ootJZ~~HSM3/ 1 6 " X 28 L=l4 Screw SM3/ 16" X28 L=l 4 3 
11 10122003 oot!Z lJ;lJ1H~JL~ Rubber plug 2 
12 10122004 ttffii!J;ftJJiji~JL~ Rubber plug 2 
13 10122005 tJ5~~fftiH~JL~ Rubber plug 1 
14 10122006 :i! t4lJ;lJ"'\1{!HL~ Rubber plug 1 
15 10122007 r~sJIZ::JL~ Rubber plug 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIA 
~~~JJ~~~~Y~rr~ 5559 High speed l ockst i tch sewing machine wi th edge cutter 

17' 
24 25 I 
~- 22 

2. J:.~, #~~7Hll1tf Main shaft, take-up components 

ff~ 
0 i'i'Jf'f~ Par t NO. i1 '!$ Par t Name 

NO. 
1 300092 _t~ 

2 101S1500 1 l:~ti!1USM15/64" X28 L=1 5 
3 12202001 .±:$ill (~Jill) 

12802010 l:$ili <llilll) 
4 10122008 l:$iliilllt1 
5 10103001 l:$ili}§$ili~ 

6 10108001 l:$iliJ'3!1 
7 101S15002 t;,UsM1/ 4 " X 40 L=6 
8 12203002 .±: $ili'P$ili~ 
9 101S15006 Ji:l'.\ll1Ui!1USM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 
10 1220300100 l:$ilillfi$ili~7l-llilftf 

1280300500 l:1fflllfi~7l-llM'f <llilll> 
11 10122012 l:$ili1U~ <llilll> 
12 101S3000 1 l:$ili't(:i:ti!1USM5/ 16 " X 24 L=14 
13 300611 tJE!'.\lHJP .::;'!. < 5559WB) 
13 300095 tJE!'.\lHJP -::rt 
14 101S11004 t;,U SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=7 
15 12804001 tt;Hiiil;ftJJ 
16 101S11003 ttHiiil ;ftJJ5E fll:t!!1 HsM9/ 32" x 2s L=16 

17 12205001 tJE!'.\litfH 
18 101S15004 ttt'fliil;ftJJ'JiU'ITt!!1HsM9/ 32" x 2s L=16 

19 10112003 t t ffliil ;ftJJJ'N& 
20 1220400200 tJ5!'.\lliil;ftJJ7J-f;M'f 

1011000100 tJ5!'.\lliil;ftJJ7J-f;M'f <llilll> 
21 101S15002 :i3f.'l$iliJ'3 !iti!1H SMl/4" X40 L=6 
22 1223800100 tJ5 !'.\lH7l-~£1.1'f 
23 804008 GB/ 278$ili lf;698ZZ 
24 12226001 tJE!'.\litftHi'i 
25 101S1500 1 l:~ti!1H SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=1 5 
26 101S1700 1 tJ5!'.\lliil;ftJlt!!1H Clr:lliE) s\!9/ 64 " x 4o L=6 

13 

12 

~ftft!i i£ Descr iption 

Hand wheel 
Scr ew SM15/ 64" X 28 L=1 5 
Main shaft 
Main shaft (oil) 
Main shaft 
Main shaft bushi ng, r ear 
Thrust collar asm 
Scr ew SMl/ 4 " X 40 L=6 
Br shing, inter mediat e 
Scr ew SM15/ 64" X 28 L=7 
main shaft bushing, front 
main shaft bushing, front 
Rubber plug 
Scr ew SM5/ 16 " X 24 L=14 
Thr ead t akeup l ever cover 
Thr ead takeup lever cover 
Scr ew SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=6 
Counter weight 
Scr ew SM9/32 " X 28 L=1 6 
Thr ead takeup cr ank 
Scr ew SM9/32 " X 28 L=1 6 
Counter weight protecting plat e 
Needle bar cr ank asm 
Need l e bar cr ank asm 
Scr ew SMl/ 4 " X 40 L=6 
Thr ead takeup l ever asm 
Need l e bear i ng 
Thr ead takeup cr ank shaft 
Scr ew SM15/ 64" X 28 L=1 5 
Scr ew SM9/64 " X 40 L=6 

~it Number 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~~~]J~~~~~tl~~ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

7 

37--

6 

10 

3 

4 

41 

I 
43 

- 42 
@ 

44 

3. ftff, ~~)f~Hf4 Needle bar, thread tension components 

ff~ 
~ffli't-~ Part NO. ~'f$ PartName ~14:fi'li:i2E Descr i ption 

NO. 

1 
12205002 ttff lifHEl14 Needle bar crank rod 
10105002 tt·ff )iff ( :fjl!IJ) Needle bar crank rod (o i l) 

2 804008 GB/ 278'fill:if;698ZZ Needle bear i ng 
3 10138002 t-1-fflifl!'tt Needle bar connection asm 
4 101S11005 ffiJ'H SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=6 
5 10109001 tt·ffJifl!'ttm* s li de block 
6 10103009 tt·ff _tfj~ Needle bar bush i ng, upper 
7 10122013 t-I-ff _tft~IL~ Cap 
8 10103010 tt·Wft<t~ Needle bar bush i ng, lower 
9 1011 3009 tt·wnru~~<.l!1J Needle bar thred gu ide 
10 12802008 tt·ff Neede 1 bar (no oi 1) 

12802009 t-I-ff (:fjl!IJ) Nee de 1 bar (oi 1) 
11 128 13002 tt·ff i'J! 1;j Needel bar thread gu ide 
12 101S11 006 X:tHJH SMl / 8" X 44 L=4. 5 Screw SMl/8 " X 44 L=4. 5 
13 1011 7001 tJLt"!-( 1411) Needel 
14 1011 3003 =~i!!i'J!1;J Twohole thread eyelet 
15 101S11 004 ffiJH SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=6 Screw SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=6 
16 1011 3004 :tli'J!1;J Frsme t hread gui de ,r i ght 
17 101S11 007 1Ji'J!1;J~;tJ SM11/ 64" X 40 L=6 Screw SMll / 64 " X 40 L=6 
18 1011 3005 ..li::i'J!1;J Frsme thread gui de , left 
19 101S11 007 ffiJH SMll/64 " X40 L=6 Screw SMll / 64 " X 40 L=6 
20 480003 1HJ!~~ (f\'!.W J§l Tension post socket 

21 10127021 :fMJ!-llt UB!!El Take up spr i ng 
22 101S30002 1HJ!ffiJtJSMl /4 " X 40 L=l7. 5 Screw SMl/ 4 " X 40 L=l7. 5 
23 101Sl 5005 1HJ!ffiJH~~~JH SM9/ 64" X40 L=5. 5 Screw SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=5. 5 
24 10126002 t~i'J!H Thread release pin 
25 480001 1HJ!f& Tension di sc 
26 10112006 m.l!fi. Tension disc holder 
27 10127020 1HJ!-lit Tens i on s pr i ng 

28 10112007 ~f'J!*IJZ;J]fN_ Tension di sc stopper 

29 101Sl 6052 ~i'J!ffiJJJJ: SM l /4 " X 40 L=lO Tension nut SMl / 4" X 40 L=l O 
30 101Sl 5006 ffiJH SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 Screw SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 
31 10126003 m.l!trmn Tension release supproting pin 
32 H05012 GB/T896-1 986f~~4 Snap r ing4 
33 1012800 1 m.l!trmmtut Washer plate 
34 10127003 t~i'J!trAJtB!p.-lif Tension release pin spring 

35 10109002 ti·fffl!'Y<m*~$JL Needel bar trough 
36 101S11008 m*~$U;tJ SMll / 64" X40 L=8 Screw SMll / 64 " X 40 L=8 
37 10123002 tt·ff _t {/!~ Oi l fel t for nee del bar 
38 101220 14 oru~ Rubber r ing 
39 11419001 ji;Ui'J!JJ Kni fe 
40 401S11040 ji;Ui'J!JJ~;H SM9/ 64" X 40 L=5 Screw SM9/ 64 " X 40 L= 5 
41 1143 100100 i&~i'J!~~.El i't- Bobb in winder base components 
42 114S 11 003 i!,~i'J!~m~;tJ SMll / 64 " X 28 L=lO Screw SMll / 64 " X 28 L=lO 
43 400507 ~i'J!~~.Eli't- thread t ens i on asm. 
44 101Sl 5006 ~i'J!~~;tJ SM15/ 64" X28 L=7 thread t ens i on screwSM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 

g&:.§l: Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~~~JJ~~~~~tl~~ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

4.£k~~?t~Hf4 Presser bar components 
ff. li} 

0 EJ 1'fli} Part NO. :fi%~ Par tName ~1'ftlliJ£ Descr iption ~:i: Number 
NO. 

1 10111034 iJliJffit~'H Presser spring regulator 1 
2 10111036 i)li]ffiljl~BJ: Ml/2" X 28 L=8 NutS M1/ 2" X 28 L=8 1 
3 10102003 i)lijffi -\'fff Pre sser guide bar 1 
4 10127005 i)li]ffi-jli( Pre sser spring 1 
5 12802002 iliff Pre sser bar 1 
6 12809003 ffi ff-\'fYil Needle bar guide bracket 1 
7 101S15007 ffiff-\'fYilP~'H SM1/ 4" X 40 L=8 Screw SM1/ 4" X 40 L=8 1 
8 10413003 g_i~i)li]"il~J Presser bar thread guide 1 
9 101S11005 ljl~'H SM9/ 64"X40 L=6 Screw SM9/ 64" X 40 L=6 2 
10 10103012 ffiffH~ Presser bar bushing lower 2 
11 1281600200 m ffi!JtllfiM'f 2 (1 I 8 ") presser f oot asm. 1 
12 101S11009 f,!iffi]Jtilljl~'H SM9/ 64" X40 L=10. 5 Screw SM9/ 64"X40 L=1 0. 5 1 
13 10111028 ffi]Jtil:J& '¥- Hand li f ter 1 
14 101S11010 ffi]Jtil:J& 'fljl~'H SM9/ 64" X 40 L=11 Screw SM9/ 64" X 40 L=11 1 
15 1011000200 J±JJ!;il:J&:f-8 !ffi7-HifH'f Hand li f ter cam asm. 1 
16 00 1004 GB/T3452. 1-1992 O~IIJ 4x l. 8 Rubber r ing 1 
17 10112010 J±JJ!;il :fl-~tR Li f ting lever 1 
18 10112011 Jil ffiJJ!1Jlltr trff Hand li f ter link 1 
19 101S20001 lltrtJ:fflji~~ffl SM5/16" X 24 L=5. 5 Link shaf t SM5/ 16" X24 L=5. 5 2 
20 H05003 ljl~~ ffl :Jf 1=1 :j"ij Ill Snap r ing 2 
21 H05003 :fl-~tRJt~*fllirJ:Jf i:J :j"ij liJ Lifting lever ring 3 
22 10112012 t~~JWtR Ten sion release plate 1 
23 101S20002 t~~JWfRiji~~tl'l Ten sion release shaft 1 
24 H05003 ljl~~ ffl :Jf 1=1 :j"ij Ill Snap ring 1 
25 10127008 t~~JWtR~ 1J'I-jli( Ten sion release return spring 1 
26 10112013 Jil ffi]Jtil tl.ff Lifting lever connecting rod 1 
27 H05003 tl.ff:Jf 1=1 :j"ij Ill Snap ring 1 
28 10112014 Jil ffi]Jtil Fotr ff Li f ting lever link 1 
29 101S20003 J§tJ:ff~jj'[lji~fJSM15/64" X 28 L=6. 4 Hinge screw SM15/ 64" X 28 L=6. 4 1 
30 101S20004 Jil _;f JJtlltf.fflji~fJSM3/ 16" X 32 L=5 Hinge screw SM3/ 16" X 32 L=5 1 
31 10112015 Jil ffiJJtiJJWff Connecting rod ver tical 1 
32 10128002 &JJtil =r& :P ljl~ n ~ 111 Washer 1 
33 30122022 &mJJ1111~ Presser bar def end oil bush ing 1 
34 10128015 ljl~~fi'l~JBZ ~IIJ (Jljl) Washer 2 
35 10128016 ljl~~fi'l~JBZ ~IIJ (1!\1) Washer 1 
36 10111027 iJliJffilji~fHJH'f Presser spring r egulator asm 1 
37 10126005 Jil ffi]Jtil trff ~ Presser f oot li f ting lever shaf t 2 
38 1011200 100 Jil ffi!Jtillltr trm.ll1'f Hand li f ter link asm 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~]J5f~~~~tl~~ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

17 2 
24 "---~ - ,7j 

: ~ , 
'--- J 

23 --r-e~ 
17 -C4!. _ J 17 

18 r--,-(' 
'--.,.1 ;:m._ I l w' 16 ........._ L--~ ........_r--, 

17 -L~ I 
- 25 L_tL J 

21 

20 

19 

1 14 

~26 

12 

10 

5.1g~)t~H14 Hook driving shaft components 
FF% 

i~"l1tt% Part NO. ijl'~ PartName ~1tj::J11ij£ Description 
NO. 

1 10118504 m~~ ClitD Hook asm 
10118001 m~~ c~f') Hook asm 

2 10118501 ~~n CiltD Bobbin case asm 
10118002 ~~n c~tz:) Bobbin case asm 

3 10118003 ~~{,, Bobbin 
4 101Sl 5008 )iJE~~~Ifll~~lJ SMll / 64" X40 L=4 Screw SM11 / 64 " X 40 L=4 
5 10112016 m ~~ 1E 1.11: 'ft:J Pos i t i oning finger 
6 101S11011 )iJE~~J£1.\L'ft:J~~lJ SMll / 64" X40 L=9. 5 Screw SM11 / 64 " X 40 L=9. 5 
7 10102006 T~fll Hook driving shaft 
8 101S30005 T~ffi~~M~~lJ SM3/ 16" X32 L=l 3 Screw SM3/ 16 " X 32 L=l3 
9 10123003 T~fll~~M ;t:; Oi l wi ck 
10 10122015 T~fllMit Thust co llar 
11 1010301300 T~flllW~ffi:i'7t'illl 1't Bushing asm. Front 
12 10403012 T~ffiJ§~ffi :i' Bushing ,rear 
13 101Sl5006 ~~lJ SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 Screw SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 
14 10108002 T~fll131il Thust co llar asm. 
15 101S11012 T~ffi131iJ~~lJ SMl l / 64" X40 L=4. 8 Screw SMll / 64 " X 40 L=4. 8 
16 10425001 T~fll:{j2:§~ pin i on asm. 
17 101Sl5009 ~~lJ SM l / 4" X40 L=5.5 Screw SM l / 4 " X 40 L=5. 5 
18 10425002 1HffiT:{j2:§~ Gear asm l arge 
19 10403013 !IHffi T~ffi :i' Upr i ght shaft bushing, ower 
20 10403014 !IHffiJ:~ffi:i' Bushing, upper 
21 101Sl 5006 ~~lJ SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 Screw SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 
22 10102007 !IHffi Upr i ght shaft 
23 10425003 1Hf!JJ:ij2:§~ pinion asm. 
24 10425004 J:~ffi:{j2:§~ Gear asm 
25 101S11011 )iJE~~J£1.\L'ft:J~~lJSMll/64 " X40 L=9. 5 Screw SMll / 64 " X 40 L=9. 5 
26 12804004 7£)] Jt lfll 7£~ ( 5559WB) Fixed blade fi xed frame(5559WB) 

~:li Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F.!iJ!'IWJJ-'f~tJl.*3itl1"£ 5559 High speed locksti tch sewi ng machine with edge cutter 

6.~~~?t~14 Feed mechani sm components 

!¥~ 
NO. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

0'a'J14-'% Part NO. ~lt- PartNarne 

400672 ;f!MUiliill.{'f(~)(..fu) (5559W) 
400689 ;f~Jiliill.{'f (~)(.&I,) (5559WB) 
400092 i!NiliH,•1'& 
101S11013 i!NiliH,•1'&ij{H Slll / 4" X40 L=13 
10112011 i!NiliH,•1'Bli'Hlit 
101S11005 ij{H SM9/64" X40 L=6 
400091 i!N~H 
10126006 i!N~Hll'i 
101S11005 ij{lJ SM9/64 " X40 L=6 
10409004 i!Nti:nlMIJii. 
10409005 i!NJ(finlMIJii. 
10126007 J(finlMIJii.~Hl'I'J 
101S11005 ij{lJ SM9/64" X40 L=6 
1010100200 i!l4n1Milii.!ili7l-SM'f 
10126009 i!l4n1Milii.lili.:lel'l'i 
101Sl5010 ;le lj'jij{lT Sll15/ 64" X28 L=!O. 5 

10126o1o i!NnlMIJii.!ili:til'l!i 
101Sl5010 ;le lj'Jij{lJ Sll15/ 64" X28 L=!O. 5 
101o4oo2 i!Nil!ljjij 
10126011 i!t.4il!ljjljfi'J 
101S11005 ij{lJ SM9/64 " X40 L=6 
101S11016 ij{H SM3/16" X28 L=14 
10102oos i!N1ill 
H03001 GB/ T894. 1-19861'31ll! 15 
101osoo3 i!N1ill1'31lll 
101Sl5002 ij{lJ SM1/4" X40 L=6 
10403015 1illl!; 
10423005 i!N1illilll~ 
10101003 ;f~Jili 
101S11016 ij{lJ SM3/16" X28 L=14 
1012soo3 ;f~Jiliij{i'T'll!:llll 
10107001 ;f~ 
10126013 ;f~fl'j 

101S11025 :!Hl:IJii.ij{H SM11/ 64 " X 40 L=7 
12814001 i!NOf 
101S11018 i!f.1.;fij{lJ SM! / 8" X44 L=6 
12815001 li"llii. l /8 
101Sl7002 tf"IJii.ij{H SM11 / 64 " X40 L=6. 4 
10115002 jjtiJii. 
10127009 jjtiJii.'ll( 
101S11019 jjtiJii.'ll(ij{H SM3/32" X 56 L=2 
10104003 til;fJi.;Jf;il!ljjlj 
101S11020 ffl;fJi.;Jf;il!ljjljij{lJ SM11/ 64" X 40 L=!O. 5 

11 202001 til;f1i!i 
H03001 GB/ T894. 1-19861'31ll! 15 
10104004 til;f )§ il!ljjlj 
101S11016 ij{lJ SM3/16 " X28 L=14 
400093 til ;f~;ff 
101S20005 til;f~;ff1i!i{iz"ij{H SM9/32" X 28 L=1 3. 5 
101Sl6003 ffl;f~;ff1i!i{iz"ij{Hi SM9/ 32" X28 L=4 
H03002 GB/ T894. 1-19861'31ll!20 
10108003 til;f1i!i1'31lll 
101Sl5002 i!f.41i!i1'!JillJij{H SM1/4" X40 L=6 
12815004 1mli!JHI1ii. 
101Sl7002 tf"IJii.ij{H SMll / 64" X40 L=6. 4 
12812003 Wili Ji'l ~ lfiJ 
101S11019 jjtiJii.'ll(ij{H SM3/32" X 56 L=2 
12812002 Wilili'l~lfilu 
401S11040 Wilili'l~lfi!Uij{H SM9/ 64" X40 L=5 

"li'1'ft!li£ Descript i on 

Feed rocker asm. (5559W) 
Feed rocker asm. (5559WB) 
Feed fr i ve eccentri c cam 
Scr ew SM1/4 " X40 L=1 3 
Thust co llar 
Screw SM9/64" X40 L=6 
Rocker shaft connect i ng rod 
Wa l king foot pi n 
Screw SM9/64" X40 L=6 
Wa l king foot link 
Connect i ng link 
Wa l king foot pi n 
Scr ew SM9/64" X40 L=6 
Wa l king foot adjust i ng link 
adjusting link fulcrum shaft 
Screw SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=!O. 5 
adjusting link fulcrum shaft 
Screw SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=!O. 5 
Feed rocker shaft crank asm 
Wa l king foot pi n 
Scr ew SM9/64" X40 L=6 
Screw SM3/16 " X28 L=14 
Feed rocker shaft 
Retaining ring 
Thust co llar asm. 
Screw SM1/4" X40 L=6 
Feed tpc l er shaft bushing 
Oil wick 
Feed rocker asm. 
Screw SM3/16 " X28 L=14 
Washer 
Feed bar asm. 
Feed bar shaft 
Screw SMll / 64 11 X 40 L=7 
Feed dog 
Screw SM1/8" X44 L=6 
Throat pl ate 
Scr ew SMll / 64 " X 40 L=6. 4 
Sli de pl ate 
Bed slide spring 
Screw SM3/32 " X 56 L=2 
Dr i ving shaft crank a sm. Front 
Screw SMll / 64 " X 40 L=!O. 5 
Feed Dri v i ng shaft 
Retaining ring 
Rear crank asm. 
Scr ew SM3/16 " X28 L=14 
Connect i ng rod 
Hinge Screw SM9/32 11 X 28 L=1 3. 5 
Nut SM9/32 " X 28 L=4 
Snap ring 
Thust co llar asm. 
Screw SM1/4 " X40 L=6 
Throat pl ate 
Scr ew SMll / 64 " X 40 L=6. 4 
Waste materia l 
Screw SM3/32 " X 56 L=2 
Waste materia l U 
Screw SM9/64" X40 L=5 

~!fl Number 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~J]~~~~jtl~~ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

12 

23 

7 . ~*4~1l?ti~1~ Feed regulating components 
ff% 0i'i'Htf:% Part NO. ogt$ PartName ~{tf:tlli:i£ De scription ~]i Number 
NO. 

1 128 11002 :iE'f4lfE:1iiHil Orfr) Feed dial 1 
2 101S11 022 jE;f-flf§:1i/E !ffl~J!fJsM3/ 16" X28 L=18 Screw SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=1 8 1 
3 10426006 :iE;f-fiJW'iHJ:tl: Feed regu l ator screw 1 
4 101220 16 1i u:iE:f4$mo% 11! Rubber ring 1 
5 101260 15 jE;f-flfE:!fflii5-tf!l Pin 1 
6 101270 10 jE;f-flfE:!fflii5-~ Spring 1 
7 10401004 :iE'f-f wrn ~ Feed regu l ator 1 
8 104030 17 :iE:f4iJWn~$m~ Feed regu l ator bushing 1 
9 101S11 023 :iE;f-fiJWn~$filftffij~JH SM3/ 16" X28 L=6. 5 Screw SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=6. 5 1 
10 101260 16 1i u :iE'f-f iiiHf!l Feed regu l ator pin 1 
11 101S11 005 ~JH SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=6 Screw SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=6 2 
12 10105005 1i u:iE 'f4aH Feed regu l a tor connecting rod 1 
13 H05003 GB/T896-1 986:t~ 11!5 Snap ring 2 
14 101020 10 1i u:iE:f4$m Feed reverse shaf t 1 
15 101220 17 1i u:iE:f4$mo% 11! Rubber ring 1 
16 1010302 1 1iu:iE:f4$m$m~ Feed l ever meta l 1 
17 300208 1i u:iE 'f4:r&¥ Rever se f eed contro l l ever 1 
18 101S15013 {l'U:iE t-f:f&.=f/E {:IL~JH SMl/4" X40 L=1 0 Screw SM1/4 " X 40 L=1 0 2 
19 101270 12 ttl9rtfi.~~ 1:11:~ Adjusting l ink spring 1 
20 10404005 1i u:iE 'fHl Wl Feed reverse arm asm. l 
21 101S17003 ~JH SM1/ 4 " X 40 L=20 Screw SM1/ 4 " X 40 L=20 1 
22 101270 11 1iu:iE'f4m~ Feed reverse spring 1 
23 1141208 1 ru:~~!Etfi. Feed spring hook 1 
24 11412070 J'!Z;J]tfi.~~ {:IL:tfi. Adjusting l ink spring guide 1 
25 101S11 025 ~1:\Ltfi.~JH SM11 / 64 " X 40 L=7 Screw SM11 / 64 " X 40 L=7 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~~~JJ~~~~JU~~ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

8.~flt5t~H14 Lubrication components 
Ff-'% 0aJf't-'% Part NO. 1'5 'ffi; PartName 
NO. 

1 1012000100 ¥!1!~>5tl'lllf't 
2 10112020 ¥lll*1i:~t& 
3 101S11026 ¥l!!*1i:~P~H SM15/ 64"x28 L=9 
4 10120001 ¥l!!*{l!s: 
5 10103022 ¥l!!*{l!s:H~ 
6 10111003 ¥l!!*nt:'ffi 
7 10112021 ¥l!!*nt:'ffitEW. 
8 10111007 ¥l!!*:ffii 
9 101S30006 P~H 
10 10121001 Tlffllf~¥l!! tf 
11 101220 18 @]¥l!J:f1£ 
12 1011270 13 U£~ 
13 101S30007 P~H SM9/ 32 " X 32 L=7 
14 S04009 P~HM3x8 
15 101S30008 ¥l!!*li~P~:fi SM15/ 64" X 28 L=7 
16 101S11011 P~H SM11/64 " X 40 L=9. 5 
17 10136001 f~¥l!! tf~~ 
18 1142 1007 ..t.lffllf~¥l!! tf 
19 10121006 IJIE:Wf~¥l!! tf 
20 101S30009 IJIE:W¥l!!:!i i!\lJ1H~UsMJ 5/64 " x zs L=25 
21 10127014 IJIE:W ¥!1! :!ii!\lJ l'f ~ 
22 10112022 IJIE:Wf~¥l!! tf llit& 
23 101S11026 ¥lll*1i:~P~HSM15/64" X28 L=9 
24 11211004 ¥!I! if 
25 101220 19 ¥l!J iJOID! lfB 
26 10121007 @]¥l!J tf 
27 101270 15 @]¥l!J{Ij~ 

28 101S11004 P~H SM3/ 16 " X28 L=6 
29 10123006 @]¥l!J{Ij 
30 10127015 @]¥l!J{Ij~ 

31 10412007 OOl'lllrttJ¥l!!t& (li¥!1!) 
32 10423005 ¥l!J~(:m) 
33 101S11027 P~H SMl/8 " X 44 L=4 
34 10128005 mtt 
35 101S11010 P~H SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=11 
36 10112025 ¥l!!~lf!I1Et& 
37 10112026 @]¥l!J tf llit& 
38 101S11033 P~H SM3/ 16 " X28 L=5. 8 

~fH'Ii:i£ Descript ion 

Lubricating oil pump asm. 
Oil pump installing base 
Scr ew SM 15/ 64"x28 L=9 
Oil pump 
Oil pump bushing 
Oil pump impeller 
Oil pump impeller cover 
Lubri cating oil pump cover 
Scr ew 
Hook driving shaf t oil t ube 
Plunger 
Plunger spring 
Scr ew SM9 / 32 " X 32 L=7 
Scr ew M3x8 
Oi 1 pump support SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=7 
Scr ew SM11/64 " X 40 L=9. 5 
Rubber joint 
Main shaf t oil t ube 
Oil tube 
oil adjusting scr ew SM 15/ 64" X28 L=25 
Spring 
Tube holder (lower ) 
Scr ew SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=9 
Oil slight window 
Rubber ring 
Oil r etur n tube 
Oil r etur n tube holder 
Scr ew SM3 / 16 " X 28 L=6 
Oil f elt 
Oil f elt pr esser 
Arm oil shield ( oil) 
Oil wick 
Scr ew SMl/8 " X 44 L=4 
Wahser 
scr ew SM9/ 64 " X 40 L=11 
Oil wick setplate asm. 
Presser 
Scr ew SM3 / 16 " X 28 L=5. 8 

~:lit Number 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~J!1fr]J-f~;f!L*7Uf'=£ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

7----g 

9.ab~, ~~fk~~?t~H140il reservoir, knee lifter components 
H"-'% 0i§J 14-'% Part .:iS 'fiJ; PartName Jt1Hi'li~ De scr ipt ion ~::liNumber NO. NO. 

1 S13002 ~Ma:mmt&.~Jn M4x8 Screw M4x8 4 
2 1280 1006 ;liB:§! Oil reservor i 1 
3 10122020 ;lffi:§!'!:/;): Gasket 1 
4 30101 5 ~Ma:mmt&. Waste mater ial cute 1 
5 101S11028 !J!JH SM5/ 16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/ 16"x24 L=7 1 
6 10122021 Olli! Iii Rubber r ing 2 
7 101 31001 ;l!B:§!f~Wi Oil reservo i r magnet 1 
9 10122023 ;lm:ll!x~ c 1*1 1'~) Oil reservo i r rubber 2 
10 101S3001 ;JIB:Il!mt:H Na il 4 
11 10111005 1€:JllijjjqJJYfH Knee press lifter r od 1 
12 1011 2027 1€:JllijjjqJ~ rtJ BJJjfi Connect i ng rod, vert ical 1 
13 101S12002 ~JH M6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1 
14 101S15012 t~H M6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2 
15 101S16004 ~[t)BJJjfi~fRfftiJill'iHJffJ:M6 L=4 Net M6 L=4 2 
16 10127016 ~[t)BJJjfi:ffi~ Spr i ng 1 
17 10102011 1€:JllijjjqJ$dl Knee press rod 1 
18 H05010 GB/ T896-19861"31i! 11 Snap r i ng 2 
19 10101008 1€:JllijjjqJ:f*~W'P~ Bear ing bracket 1 
20 101S12003 ~JH M8 L=1 6 Screw M8 L=1 6 1 
21 1011202800 ti~HfiiHtf Knee press plate asm. 1 
22 1011 2028 ti~H Knee press plate rod 1 
23 10112029 ti~t&. Knee press plate 1 
24 10122024 ti~t&.!J.J-:'1:1;): Knee press plate cover 1 
25 10122025 ti~JAH'!:I;): Rubber 1 
26 10112030 ti~t&.l'J~ Knee press plate hol der 1 
27 101S12004 t~H M6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1 
28 30101 2 ~Mmt&.x~ Wood mater ial chute hol der 1 
29 128S30001 ~Mifft&.x~*~JHM4x 1 6 Wood screwM4x16 3 
30 301011 ~MmtR Wood mater ial chate 1 
31 S13001 ~Mt&.mt&.~~n Screw 4 
32 N01015 GB/T6 1 70-1986~J ff]:M4 ( fllt'f¥') Nut M4 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~J!1fr]J-f~;f!L-*7tlf=£ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

lO.;fJL~~f1~(1) Machine head accessories(!) 

Ff% 0§11tf:% Part .:3 ~$ PartName J!J:1tf:tllii£ Descr ipt ion ~:JiNumber 
NO. NO. 

1 1011 203 100 m:* li MatJ itiHtJ: Mach i ne hinge pl ate asm. 2 
2 101 22060 ;fJl:* Ji :J]( I~HtJ Mach i ne hinge pl ate 2 
3 101S300 10 ;fJl:* Ji :J]( I~HtJ ~~H Nail 4 
4 128 11003 &:w-'J cffJr) Belt cover,A 1 
5 10111008 lltr.!J:lt'te~~ Belt cover,A cap 1 
6 1011100900 ...t!ffi J§ 1'11- :Jt ifiHtf: Belt cover, B asm. 1 
7 10111009 ...t!ffiJ§lJJE Belt cover, B 1 
8 1011101000 J§-'J:lt~$1tf: Belt cover, B cover asm. 1 
9 101S300 11 71d~H Wood screw 2 
10 101 28006 '!:fl:lil Washer 2 
11 101S11029 lltr.!J:Jt~ll'!l~~n Belt cover,A screw 2 
12 101S30012 J§-'J:Jt3ttt Belt cover support 1 
13 101S11030 ~~1fT SM3/ 16" X 28 L=1 4 Screw SM3/ 16" X 28 L=1 4 1 
14 101 28007 '!:fl:lil Washer 1 
15 1011 7001 ;fJHt Neede l 1'El. 
17 101 31003 t~~JJ (<j:l) Screw dr iver,mend i um 1 
18 101 31004 ~~~JJ (!j\) Screw dr iver, small 1 
19 10118003 :tJz:-L,, Bobbin 1 
20 101 31005 :lfL:*.!J Mach i ne head cover 1 
21 10111011 ;fJl:*3ttt Mach i ne rest pin 1 
22 1011101 200 1Blf1Hll1tf: Oil reservo i r asm. 1 
23 1011 300700 jjj~~$1tf: Neede l thread gud i e pin asm. 1 
24 1011 2008 jj~~tt Neede l thread gud i e pin 1 
25 10112009 li~MH~:t.& Tens ion di sc 2 
26 101 27004 li~MHU~ Tens ion spr i ng 1 
27 101S30003 ~~lfJSM3/ 16"X28 L=l 4 Screw SM3/ 16" X 28 L=1 4 1 
28 101 31002 t~~JJ (j;::) Screw dr iver,mend i um 1 
29 20 131042 :JR¥7# Spanner 7# 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~~~]]~~~~~~~~ 5559 Hi gh speed l ockst i tch sewi ng machine wi t h edge cutter 

(' 
33 

~ ~ 
I 8-- ~44 

a __ 17 !1 n 

~rm~~) , ~ 
'- : \ 'i [_ ____ , ~ ~~ ~~ <i 

15: ~ ~_; 47 ~ ,_, ,.::::-----:1 J,40 ~ 
~14: / }1 

i 36 / 41 -----@ 
~ : 37 

13__--~ I 
I 

L. _______________________ __L ___________________ _ 

1 0. ~~~f{4(2) Mac hine head accessori es(2) 
ff-'% 0E!J14-'% Part 

i;f!J~ PartName ~1HIIi:i£ Description 1!&-!il:Number 
NO. NO. 

1 10112056 m~~ Bobbin winder base asm. 1 
2 10101009 m~y,g Thread winder base asm. 1 
3 10101010 m~*B Thread winder a sm. 1 
4 S04006 ~m Screw 1 
5 10102012- 1 m~'i!ll Bobbin winder shaft 1 
6 10112033 m~~i4tt Connevt ing rod 1 
7 10126018 m~~i4ttm Connevting rod pin 1 
8 10112034 m~y,gi4.ff Bobbin winder frame rod 1 
9 10126018 m~y,gi4.ffm Bobbin winder frame rod pin 1 
10 10120006 m~y,gi4.ff'i!ll1fl~m Screw 1 
11 10126019 m~y,g~I'J Bobbin winder frame pin 1 
12 10127017 m~y,g~'~ Bobbin winder frame spring 1 
13 10122027 m~*Bill,Ji9J~ Rubber brake 1 
14 10112035 ijl 1J i>IJ~1t Presser plate 1 
15 S04006 ~m Screw 1 
16 10112036 iMJ~~ttHiJ Bobbin winder spring 1 
17 S04017 ii~1t"'~H Hinge Screw 1 
18 10112037 ji~!l,g~ Thread tension bracket asm. 1 
19 101S30013 ~m Screw 1 
20 10108005 ji~1(:~,f&fflll/ Bobbin winder tensiom disc collar 1 
21 10112038 ji~1(:~,f& Tension disc 2 
22 10127018 ii~1t~1i1 Tensiom spring 1 
23 101S16005 ~~I±): Nut 1 
24 S04006 ~m Screw 1 
25 101S30014 ;t;:~~H Wood screw 2 
26 10128008 ~~~~ Washer 2 
27 20131019 ~ !l,g.ffTI)i lih jf' **Hz Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 
28 20131002 ~!l,gWfii Spool rest rod Clower) 1 
29 20131001 ~!l,g.ff ...tii Spool rest rod (upper) 1 
30 20131003 ~!l,g.fffl"(~ Spool rested joint 1 
31 10112040 .1.~!/,gtl~.ff Thread guide asm. 1 
32 10112057 ""f~!l,gtl~.ff Thread guide asm. 1 
33 S04050 ~m Screw 3 
34 10113010 ii~lll (j~) Thread guide ring 2 
35 20131006 ~:ll,l:H Spool pin 2 
36 W02027 51(! ~'1~111 Spring washer 2 
37 N01034 ~~I±): Nut 2 
38 20131007 ~:ll,t Spool rest 2 
39 20131008 ~III!ih:f'~~ Spool vibration stopper 2 
40 W01048 ~~~~ Washer 2 
41 N02004 ~~I±): Nut 1 
42 S04051 ~m Screw 1 
43 N01034 ~~I±): Nut 4 
44 20131010 ~:ll,t~ Spool rest cushion 2 
45 10113011 ii~lll (fig) Thread guide ring 2 
46 W01047 ~~~~ Washer 2 
47 10122106 jl:JIQ~II/ Washer 2 
48 1013100600 m~il~r.ll.14 Bobbin winder unit 1 
49 1013100700 ~#,gi.ll.14 Thread Stand Components 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIA 
~~~J]~~~~j~~~ 5559 High speed l ockst i tch sewing machine wi th edge cutter 

49 II 5o, . 1 51---=:::: ;. 
52__. 

15-:.._14 .._,3 

40 

11. ~~' €f1Ji{ , f'I!~:5HJHtj: Machine tabl e el ectri c components 
li'-!5- 0iiJ{4-!5- Part 

;8 ~~ PartName ill'{'i'J'Iijj£ Description 
NO. NO. 

1 1011204200 tt~ll1H4 Ch: l Stand side asm. left 
2 1011204300 tt~ll1H4 C;t;l Stand side asm. right 
3 10111015 iilil@ J!l!~ Rubber cushion 
4 N01010 ~l'J Nut 
5 101530015 illli\"1!!1 Screw 
6 10122029 illli\"1!!1~~ Space ring 
7 10112044 19!:1'3 Stand side support 
8 L02014 !9!:1'3JiJ3:'!,.~t± Screw 
9 10128011 1/!:Rll Space washer 
10 W0 1010 1/!:Rll Washer 
11 N01011 ~-BJ Nut 
12 10112045 llilifi'frtl:l"l Treadle brace 
13 L02014 llilifi'frtl:l"jl,.~t± Screw 
14 10128011 1/!:Rll Spring washer 
15 W01010 1/!:Rll Washer 
16 10112046 llilifi'frtl:l"l!E{fz:~!'Jfi Treadle brace locknut plate 
17 10102013 llilifi'frtl Treadle shaf t 
18 10112047 llilifi'frtll!l! Treadle bravket 
19 L02014 llilifi'frtll!l!l,.~t± Screw 
20 W01010 1/!:Rll Washer 
21 10128011 j!)i.ilt:tf!:Rll Spring washer 
22 N01011 ~BJ Nut 
23 10112048 llilifi Trcable 
24 10122030 llilifi:tf!: Gas ket 
25 10103023 llilifiH~ Collar 
26 10112049 llilifitHf Treadle pitman 
27 L02015 ll:liffti;ffl,.~t± Screw 
28 W01003 1/!:Rll Washer 
29 N01012 ~l'J Nut 
30 10112050 rtl:tt Pi tman rod, lower 
31 10127019 tl:tfl!)i.ilt Spring 
32 10112051 J::tl:tf Pi tman rod, upper 
33 10112052 tl:tfJ3:':!1< J oint 
34 L02015 tl:tfJ3:'H~t± J oint screw 
35 N01012 ~BJ Nut 
36 10129001 J::tl:tf7fDtll Pi tman rod split pin(upper) 
37 101530016 ~fi*t~n Table wood screw 
38 10128012 1/!:Rll Table wood screw washer 
39 10128013 ~fi:tf!:Rll Table washer 
40 10132002 ~fi Table 
41 10111016 liJJ-4- Drawer 
42 10111017 liJJ4 1\"$!L Drawer rail 
43 101530017 liJJ4 1\"$!L*I,.'-H Drawer rai 1 wood screw 
44 10133001 GFC4024 Motor GFC4024 motor 
45 10130002 <l!.:fltJ3:'~lill:!k Motor connecting wire plug 
46 10130003 <l!.:fltJ3:'~ Motor wire 
47 10135004 <l!.ii!ltJtm~ Motor pulley 
48 10135002 tMd~ii!lm Machine driving belt 
49 101530018 ~'iT Screw 
50 10128014 1/!:Rll Washer 
51 10128011 1/!:RlJl!)i.ilt Spring washer 
52 N01011 ~BJ Nut 
53 10130004 <l!.i!R7f~ Power source switch 
54 101530019 <l!.i!R7f~*I,.'-H Power source switch wood screw 

1&1aNumber 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 
4 
8 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 
3 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIA 
~J!'IWJJ->f~tJL~~tlf"~ 5559 High speed lockst itch sewing machine with edge cutter 

12. i:}]]J-1fJlllfiH4 Knife Components 

ff~ 0~H'f~ Part il ~ PartName ~11ft/Iii£ Description i!& i\:Number 
NO. NO. 

1 12710002 i}]JJ8'1(0 Kinfe cam 1 
2 12726001 iJJJJ8'i£0ti'J Pin 1 
3 12705003 iJJJJJtftT Kinf e driving rod 1 
4 1272400 100 iJJJJJtftT$tli llk Knife needel bearing 1 
5 12812005 iJJ )]8 '1(0 JllH& Thrust plate 1 
6 1280900 1 iJJJJnJ":f;lc .\'j\'fJL Slide bolck guide 1 
7 101S11011 lifE:tJ<'5E1ll:~Jqt~H Screw SM11/ 64"X40 L=9. 5 2 
8 12809002 iJJJJ nJ" :f;lc Crank slide blick 1 
9 12804002 iJJJJ $tli ltf m tt Kn i fe dr i v i ng stud connect ion asm 1 
10 209S11009 .tt1~1L~t~n Screw SM9/ 64" x40 L=9. 5 1 

11 
12802006 i}]J] $t!i ( DLC) Knife driving stud (DLC) 1 
12802011 iJJJJ $tli Ci'rillll Knife driving stud (oil) 1 

12 12803001 iJJJJ $tli t1~ Bushing 1 
14 12804003 iJJJJ ~~)'i:!Jtg Kn i fe driving rod clutch reta i ner 1 
15 1282600 1 iJJJJ~~fl'j Kn i fe dr i v i ng rod clutch pin 1 
16 1282700 1 iJJJJ~~t~i ilr Spring 1 
17 1280 1002 iJJJJ~~t~i .llii Cap 1 
18 201S16003 N03t~£l: Nut 1 
19 12811001 iJJJJ~~fl'i !ifE 'iR Knob 1 
20 1280500 1 iJJJJtRttt'f Knife release lever 1 
21 12827002 m mu,: ff jl( Spring 1 
22 12826002 iJJJJ tRtMHr~ Pin 1 
23 N01018 GB/ T6! 70- 19867'\ }Ij t~£): GB/ T6170-1986M2. 5 Nut M2 . 5 2 
24 12802003 i}]J] @.$iii Knife driving block stud 1 
25 12805002 iJJJJ I!ii..\'J\ tT Guide stud f or Knife driving block 1 
26 209S12001 iJJJJ I!ii..\'J\ tttm Scr ew SM11/ 64 "X40 L=8 2 
27 1282800 1 iJJJJ I!ii..\'J\ tTt~Ht/;!;lll Washer 2 
28 1280 100300 iJJ JJ l!i'.llilMil11f Knife driving block asm 1 
29 12803003 iJJJJ J!ii.J;MH1~ Knife driving block right bushing 1 
30 125S15003 3f~Jtg ltffH'3 111 t~H Scr ew SM11/ 64"x40 L=5 1 
31 1280 1004 iJJJJ !Jtg Knife holder 1 
32 128S 17001 iJJJJ Ytg ~.!{H Screw SM11/ 64"X40 L=8 1 
33 12819001 l: I;!JJJ Knife 1 
34 12812006 l: iJJ JJ II t& plate 1 
35 101S11018 :i31'43ft~H Screw SM1/ 8" x44 L=6 1 
36 12827003 iJJ )] @. tL ill Tension spring 2 
37 101S11011 m:tJ<'!E1ll:~"tm Scr ew SM11/ 64"X40 L=9. 5 1 
38 201S16003 N03t~£l: Nut 2 
39 12812007 iJJJJ I!ii.:!fl fj'[fli( Knife postioning pl ate 2 
40 12827004 :!flfll:fli(tl. ilf Tension spring 1 
41 128S20001 $tlifHm Scr ew SM9/ 64 "X40 1 =4. 5 2 
44 12812008 :!flfj'[fli1 4[ tli1 Face plate cover 1 
45 101S17002 ~tfli1tm Screw SM11/ 64"x40 L=7. 5 2 
46 1280 1005 iJJ 7J JtftPI"~ii Balance 1 
47 402S11012 t~USM158/64" x28 L=9 Screw SM15/ 64"X28 L=9 2 
48 12812009 lifl'. :;{fi ~Wit (5559W) Waste material cover ( 5559\V) 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A 
~J!'IWJJ->f~tfl.~~tlf"~ 5559 High speed lockst itch sewing machine with edge cutter 

13. JK-5559WBt}]~~.i'.ffll{tf Thread trimmer components 
ff~ 0a'JH'~ Part i1 fn; PartName 'Ji:i'HIEJ£ Description ~fi!Number 
NO. NO. 

1 
11230004 1HLM:'~n Housing 14P 1 
11230015 1 2 :rLM:'~n Housing 12P 1 

2 11230005 <El~tEIWr Pin contact 1 
3 11212025 till~ Ground wire asm. 1 
4 113S11001 ~~liT Screw SM11/64"x40 L=1 2 2 
5 10128003 ;fli,g~<I!W-H~~ Washer 2 
6 11312004 JJ ~~,g .II t& tfi H' Partiality shank asm. 1 
7 113S17002 mi9JJJ li'ii!E<I!W-H Screw 2 
8 11319003 $Z9JJJ (Jlj['f4tf:tl'!D Motorial kni f e 1 
9 113S16001 ~~II}: Nut SM11/ 64" x40 1 
10 11307001 .llY~TJ!i,g Knife bracket 1 
11 113S15002 5E JJiJW\HW-H Screw 1 
12 11319001 !EJJ Secant kni f e 1 
13 11312003 tNiJt Protect needle patch 1 
14 113S17001 ~~H SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=5 1 
15 11304001 ilJJ:WJ Thread shear rock asm 1 
16 11322001 !jgZ9JilJJ:WJJ.tZ9JJ;k Positioning block 1 
17 11327001 'J!¥1~ Spring 1 
18 S05004 ~~H M5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 2 
19 12803008 IJJ~1illcg Thread shear cam rock asm assy 1 
20 113S14002 ~~H SM11/ 64" x40 L=5. 5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5. 5 1 
21 11503005 IJgZ9JilJJ:WJ1ilrftcg Shor t bush 1 
22 116S14005 ~~H SM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=1 0 2 
23 11309030 l"l~TYlU Pole 2 
24 11310004 1"1~ Thread shear cam 1 
25 W02004 M6'J!¥!~ GB/ T93-1987 Washer 6 1 
26 201S11009 ~~H SM9/64" x40 L=5. 5 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=5. 5 1 
27 113S20001 ~tf<I!W-H SM11/ 64" x40 L=5. 5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=5. 5 2 
28 11312005 ~ff Knife shaft connecting rod 1 
29 12802015 lJJ~Ifli~ilJJ:WJ1i!l Thread shear rock asm shaft 1 
30 11322002 ffi ~!lffilflii Spring cover 1 
31 11327002 'J!¥1~ Spring 1 
32 1130400500 llY ~~~ Z9J tfi H' Thread shear rock arm shaft 1 
33 116S14003 ~i ff ilJJ:WJti'l5E1ll:<I!W-H Screw 1 
34 11324001 ~u Roo! shaf t assy 1 
35 113S16001 ~~II}: SM11/ 64"x40 D=3 Nut SM11/ 64"x40 D=3 1 
36 11302002 'ilh Thread shear shaf t 1 
37 H03006 13~ Retaining ring 1 
38 11322003 <El!W.i'i'>Hti:l'f~ Magentic plug cushion mat 1 
39 11309001 lJJ~<Elfw.i'ffiTYlti'l Washer 1 
40 112S16006 ~~II}: SMl/4" X40 Nut SM1/ 4" X40 1 
41 001004 ~~ 4X1.8 Washer 1 
42 101S11026 iilL:!kt'!liHW-H Screw 1 
43 N0100 1 ~~II}: M4 Nut M4 2 
44 11312006 IJJ~TW!'ffi3'i:l!,g Magentic plug cushion mat 1 
45 11312007 t~~~ Thread loose seat 1 
46 11327003 'J!¥1~ Spring 1 
47 113S20002 ~~H SMl/ 4 " X 28 L=1 3 Screw SM1/ 4 " X 28 L=1 3 1 
48 1133001100 ]l'y~<E\fw.i'ffitfii~' Magentic plug 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~J!1!r7J-f~;f!L-*7tlf'=£ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

-~-------·-··-··-··: 

_/ i 
( : . 

2 

. 
' I . 

L_ _______________________ _j 

14. JK-5559WB§l;i)ff!Ji2H-'I-7f*~_[1tj: Automatic reverse feed component 

Ff% 0 §1 1tf:% Part 45 ~$ PartName ~1tf::tllil£ De scr ipt ion ~~Number 
NO. NO. 

1 1283000 100 E! Z9.J fru:i!t47f:¥JEL1tJ: Automat i c reverse feed component 1 
2 101S11004 ~~ 1fT SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=7 Screw SM3/ 16 " X 28 L=6 1 
3 116S30003 ~~lfJSM 1 5/64 " X 28 L=1 4. 5 Screw SM15/ 64 " X 28 L=1 4. 5 2 
4 11 212029 E! Z9.Jfru:i!t4tl:H Reverse feed connect i ng shaft 1 
5 112S20001 ltl!tPi 1H~n Screw 1 
6 11204003 E!Z9.J fru:i!t41t!!tPJ Connect i ng arm asm. 1 
7 11 2S 16007 ltl! tiJJ 1H~£1: Nut 1 
8 112S20002 ltl! tPiliJH~n Screw 1 
9 H05009 7f D:f>IJ!il E-ring 1 
10 111 2S 16008 It!! tPi JilH~ £1: Nut 1 
11 11227006 E! Z9.J fru :i!t4a¥FrvB~~ Plunger spr ing 1 
12 11 312009 E! Z9.J fru:i!t4a¥F Reverse feed connect i ng li nk 1 
13 1143003400 E! Z9.J fru:i!t4 ifl,~%1c Reverse feed magnet asm. 1 
14 11628005 W: Jt Washer 2 
15 W02004 W:lil Washer 2 
16 11226005 liWifl Plunger arm pin 1 
17 H05009 7f D:f>IJ!il E-ring 1 
18 H05014 7f D :f>IJ!il E-ring 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~7J~~~~7tl~~ 5559 High speed lockstitch sewing machine with edge cutter 

15. JK-5559WB§Z9.JfflffiW4J~il14Auto lifter components 
ff:-'% i~i=!J14-'% Part 

~ffj( PartName ~14tllil£ Description ~.liN umber 
NO. NO. 

1 11 2S l 60 12 5(jf.\Ytg'J't~£J: M6 Nut M6 2 
2 11 2S l 60 13 5(jf.\Ytgj;;j~£): M6 Nut M6 2 
3 11 230013 § Z9rli1 J.IJ]!jJ ~~t'li~£1.14 magnetic plug asm 1 
4 11 226007 ~~t'li BJJtiiHf!l Magnet i c plug pin 1 
5 H05003 1"3115 E- ring 5 2 
6 11 203003 BJJt~Jg :i'~ Sleeve 1 
7 11 201003 ~~t'li Z:~srl'l<~ Magnetic plug pin tie- in 1 
8 S05038 *~~~n Screw 1 
9 11 204005 ~~t'li BJJt~Jg Magnetic crank 1 
10 S05013 t~H M5 L=l 4 Screw M5 L=l4 1 
11 H05011 1"3 119 E- r ing 9 1 
12 11 202003 § z;i):Jil J.IJ]l;jJ~ffi Automated presser foot shaft 1 
13 11 228003 :i'~U!:Jt Washer 1 
14 11 222016 ¥lll1>1 Oil seal 1 
15 11 203002 :i'~ Sl eeve 1 
16 11 211 006 §z;i):JilJ.IJ]!jJJJ7G Wiper cover 1 
17 S04022 JJn~~n Screw 2 
18 30170 1 rowt~ Side plate 1 
19 11 228001 X:Y!;!X:7'lX~~HU!: Jt Washer 1 
20 11 2S11015 5(Y/;!5(7']Xt~H M6 L=l 2 Screw M6 L=l 2 1 
21 11 212037 tLH X:Y!;! Pul l rod bracket 1 
22 11 228002 tLH X:Y!;!U!:Jt Pull rod bracket washer 1 
23 11 2S11014 tl:HX:Y!;!~IQJ~~H SM11 / 64"x40 L=5 Screw SM 11 / 64"x40 L=5 1 
24 11 2S l 60 11 :i'~~~£): Ml 6x l. 5 Nut Ml 6x l. 5 1 
25 11 2S l 60 12 tLtH~EJ: M6 Nut M6 1 
26 11 204004 § z;iJ:Jil J.IJ]!jJ BJJ t~Jg Crank 1 
27 11412075 tLH Pull rod 1 
28 11 2S20008 tl:tH~H M6 L=l5 Screw M6 L=l5 1 
29 S05004 ~~H M5 L=l 4 Screw M5 L=l4 1 
30 11 2S20009 :JilJ.IJ]!jJti:tH~H SM3/ 15" x32 L=4. 5 Screw SM3/ 15" x32 L=4. 5 1 
31 H05013 1"3 11 6 E- ring 6 1 
32 11422063 rowt~ U!: Gasket 1 
33 11 23002000 § z;i):Jil J.IJ]!jJ~£1.14 (:7Gtl:Hl Autolifter components ( no bars) 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~J]Sf~~~Jtl~~ 5559 High speed l ockstit ch sewing machine with edge cutter 

3 

.i.. l 

~I 
·~~ 

/35 

7 

~---L-, .. ' 
l • l :. : 
'l l :t: l l 
l l 
l l t. ___ j 

5 rr 
~ a 

1a I 

16.-rJ\~ JK-5559WB~ft§~14 JK-5559WB Components 
ff~ 0a'J1tj:~ Par t 

;Js~; PartName ~1tft11i)£ Descripti on 
NO. NO. 

1 301512 FoiHJZ Side plate 
2 10122 104 Fofi<HJZ~ Gasket 
3 11412068 11\~ lli tJZ Cord hold 
4 10113004 :ti~i#;J Arm thread guide A 
5 128 12028 Nr:f!J Jl'rHti''HJZ Blanking baf fle 
6 11412079 ttm Pu sh- button 
7 1141300600 M;~~~~ Thread tension asm. 
8 11411034 11\t]l,-'J Motor cover 
9 300822 -¥!ffi Hang wheel 
10 S10009 GB/T80-1985~~'H M6 X 8 Screw M6X8 
11 114050 15 f~~**il-liff Feed regulator connecting rod 
12 11426021 f~~**il-lifftf'l Feed regulator pin 
13 114260 19 i!Hi!W'P~~tt Feed regulator screw 
14 11411035 :i!HllEi:Jili'Ul Feed dial 
15 \V01009 GB/T97 . 1- 1 985~ ill 5 flat washer 
16 30178 1 {~~**41&-¥ Rever se f eed contr ol lever 
17 1141206000 t~ ~ lYl tJUJl1!f Thread release wi re asm 
18 11426020 t~~$ffi'H Tens ion r elease suppor ting 
19 114330 13 11\t}l, Motor 
20 S10037 GB/T80-1 9851f!] }H~'H M6XO. 75X8 Screw M6XO. 75X8 
21 11403040 ...tttllli~~ Up shaf t linker 
22 B07042 GB/T279$tll~6907Z Bear ing 
23 11422028 ...tttll1U.J Oil seal unit 
24 128020 12 ...tttll Up shaf t 
25 11427035 l'tlEEi:ftiJ!jlli( Pu sh- button spring 
26 1141300400 1l'~~~m1tJ= Small thr ead tension asm. 
27 40 1Sl 600 l ~~£;/: Screw 
28 11413011 ~ !E:rt~Ji&l't} Presser bar thread gu i de 
29 114S l 300 l JK-1[~~ lttJU~HM5 X 20 Screw 
30 114S3000 l ~~ji(~J /\ffl ) bo l t 
31 S05 l 46 GB/ T70. l ~~l'J M5 X 40 Screw 
32 \V02026 5!'(!.~ Spr ing washer 
33 114S13001 JK- ][~ El!tM~'HM5 X 20 bolt 
34 101S11004 ~~~ff:J? -'J ~~n Screw 
35 13512004 =JL~~ 3- hole wi r e hook 

'J&:i:Number 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
l 
2 
l 
4 
4 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17



